600 OPTICAL LOSS TEST SET
FOT-600
NETWORK TESTING
Telecommunications Test and Measurement
Combines a power meter and a light source; choose your configuration—up to three
singlemode wavelengths (1310, 1550, and 1490 or 1625 nm), or two multimode
wavelengths (850 and 1300 nm)

In case of discrepancy, the Web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
SPECIFICATIONS1
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model FOT-602 FOT-602X
Detector Ge GeX
Power range (dBm)2 10 to −70 26 to −55
Wavelength range (nm) 800 to 1650 800 to 1650
Number of calibrated wavelengths 40 40
Power uncertainty3 ± 5 % ± 0.1 nW ± 5 % ± 3 nW
Resolution (dB) ± 0.01 (10 to −60) ± 0.01 (26 to −45)
Automatic offset nulling4 Yes Yes
Display units dB, dBm, W dB, dBm, W
Tone detection 270 Hz, 1 kHz and 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz and 2 kHz
Automatic wavelength recognition5 Yes Yes
Warm-up period (min)6 0 0
Data storage (items) more than 1000 more than 1000
Battery life (hours) (typical) 72 72
Warranty and recommended calibration period (years) 3 3
Model 12D 23BL 234BL 235BL 01-VCL
Central wavelength (nm) 850 ± 25 1310 ± 20 1310 ± 20 1310 ± 20 850 −20/+10
1300 +50/−10 1550 ± 20 1550 ± 20 1490 ± 10
1625 ± 15 1550 ± 20
Spectral width (nm)7 50/135 ≤ 5 ≤ 5 ≤ 5 ≤ 1
Output power (dBm) ≥ −18 (62.5/125 µm) ≥ 1 ≥ 1 ≥ 1 ≥ −3 (50/125 µm)
≥ −18 (62.5/125 µm) ≥ 1 ≥ −3 ≥ −4.5
≥ −5 ≥ −3
Power Stability (dB)8 15 min ± 0.05 ± 0.03 ± 0.03 ± 0.03 ± 0.1
8 hr ± 0.1 ± 0.1 ± 0.1 ± 0.1 ± 0.25
Tone generation 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz
Automatic wavelength recognition Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Battery life (hours) (typical in Auto mode) 50 50 50 50 60
Warranty and recommended calibration period (years) 3 3 3 3 3
Model
FOT-602-01-VCL = Ge detector 850 nm, VCSEL 50/125 µm
FOT-602-12D = Ge detector, 850/1300 nm, LED source 62.5/125 µm
FOT-602-23BL = Ge detector, 1310/1550 nm laser source 9/125 µm
FOT-602-234BL = Ge detector, 1310/1550/1625 nm laser source 9/125 µm
FOT-602-235BL = Ge detector, 1310/1490/1550 nm laser source 9/125 µm
FOT-602X-23BL = High-power Ge detector, 1310/1550 nm laser source 9/125 µm
FOT-602X-234BL = High-power Ge detector, 1310/1550/1625 nm laser source 9/125 µm
FOT-602X-235BL = High-power Ge detector, 1310/1490/1550 nm laser source 9/125 µm
Connector Adapter
FOA-12 = Biconic
FOA-14 = D4, D4/PC
FOA-16 = SMA/905, SMA/906